

OR XXXX-2016, DIVISION OF POWER
 PROJECT NAME: POWER DISTRIBUTION INSTALLATION AND RESTORATION
 P. NO. : n/a
 C. :
 BILL TABULATION, OPENED 5/25/16

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		U.S. Utility Contractor, Co. 3115 E. 17th Ave., Columbus, OH 43219				
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
1	1	POWERLINE MATERIALS, INVOICED AMOUNT PLUS FIFTEEN PERCENT				\$ 40,000.00					
2	2	ELECTRIC LINE FOREMAN	600	Hours					\$ 39976.40	\$ 39976.40	
3	3	ELECTRIC LINE FOREMAN OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	190	Hours				\$ 88.84	\$ 88.84	62,100.00	53,304.00
4	4	ELECTRIC LINE FOREMAN OVERTIME (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	70	Hours				\$ 133.26	\$ 133.26	26,652.00	25,319.40
5	5	ELECTRIC LINEMAN	600	Hours				\$ 177.68	\$ 177.68	12,437.60	47,898.00
6	6	ELECTRIC LINEMAN OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	190	Hours				\$ 79.83	\$ 79.83	55,881.00	47,898.00
7	7	ELECTRIC LINEMAN OVERTIME (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	70	Hours				\$ 124.75	\$ 124.75	24,050.00	23,702.50
8	8	ELECTRIC LINEMAN - APPRENTICE	600	Hours				\$ 159.68	\$ 159.68	11,177.60	42,924
9	9	ELECTRIC LINEMAN - APPRENTICE OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	200	Hours				\$ 71.54	\$ 71.54	60,078.00	42,924
10	10	ELECTRIC LINEMAN - APPRENTICE OVERTIME (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	70	Hours				\$ 107.31	\$ 107.31	21,462.00	
11	11	ELECTRIC GROUNDMAN	600	Hours				\$ 143.06	\$ 143.06	10,014.20	32,538.00
12	12	ELECTRIC GROUNDMAN OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	200	Hours				\$ 54.23	\$ 54.23	37,961.00	32,538.00
13	13	ELECTRIC GROUNDMAN OVERTIME (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	70	Hours				\$ 81.34	\$ 81.34	16,268.00	
14	14	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	70	Hours				\$ 108.45	\$ 108.45	7,591.50	
15	15	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	35	Hours				\$ 71.54	\$ 71.54	5,007.80	
16	16	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR OVERTIME (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	35	Hours				\$ 107.31	\$ 107.31	3,755.85	
17	17	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	120	Hours				\$ 143.06	\$ 143.06	5,007.10	
18	18	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OVERTIME (1-1/2 TIMES RATE)	90	Hours				\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	7,200.00	
19	19	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (DOUBLE TIME RATE)	10	Hours				\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	8,100.00	
20	20	SUPERVISOR TRANSPORTATION	600	Hours				\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	1,200.00	
21	21	DIGGER-DERRICK TRUCK	600	Hours				\$ 17.98	\$ 17.98	12,586.00	10,788.00
22	22	50 FT. TO 65 FT. BUCKET TRUCK	600	Hours				\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	48,300.00	41,400.00
23	23	70 FT. TO 90 FT. BUCKET TRUCK	50	Hours				\$ 69.00	\$ 69.00	48,300.00	41,400.00
24	24	100 FT. TO 110 FT. BUCKET TRUCK	10	Hours				\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00	6,900.00	
25	25	WIRE PULLER/TENSIONER	80	Hours				\$ 188.88	\$ 188.88	1,868.80	
26	26	CABLE TRAILER, 1 REEL	80	Hours				\$ 37.38	\$ 37.38	2,990.40	
27	27	CABLE TRAILER, 3 REEL	40	Hours				\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	1,840.00	
28	28	SMALL POLE TRAILER	120	Hours				\$ 37.38	\$ 37.38	1,495.20	
29	29	LARGE POLE TRAILER	40	Hours				\$ 17.25	\$ 17.25	2,070.00	
30	30	MOBILE CRANE, 25 TON	36	Hours				\$ 41.69	\$ 41.69	1,667.60	
31	31	ARROW BOARD	240	Hours				\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	9,936.00	
		ENGINEER'S AMOUNT				460,000.00		\$ 11.50	\$ 11.50	2,760.00	
		SUBTOTAL				\$500,000.00				\$0.00	
Special		CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal)				\$0.00				\$547,645.65	500,000.00
		BIDDER'S TOTAL				\$500,000.00				\$0.00	
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								\$547,645.65	500,000.00
		Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg.)								9.52%	
		Contract Compliance No. (Pg.)								N/A	
		Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pg.)								34-1606689	
		Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg.)								Y	
		Proposal Signature Completed? (Pg.)								No Addendums	
		Bonding Company (Pg.)								Y	
										N/A	

- Telecommunications
- Project Management



- Electrical Construction
- Engineering

7 June 2016

Robert Schneider
City of Columbus

Dear Bob,

I am in receipt of your recent email dated June 6th, 2016 addressing the pricing and quantity changes on the recent bid for the Power Distribution Installation and Restoration project for the city of Columbus. I have reviewed the bid and agree with your changes and the current total of \$500,000.00 for this project.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and look forward to doing business with you.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Don Taylor".

Don Taylor
U.S. Utility Contractors
614-419-4468